
© www.tritontools.com TPL180B 23/02/23 Issue B Page 1 

TPL180B TRIPLE BLADE PLANER

42
33

20 40

39

36

31
3

30
32

26

25
23

22
35

21

18

38
8937

483435

71
51

46
87

43
45

44

43

49

12

16

81
24

82

13
4 3

2
83

110

5

6
3

11

17
3

28 2927

19

47

14

70
61

79
86

89

63
62

65
64

67
66

68

50

41

52

53

78

79
88
54
55

88

60

84

59

85

58

57

56

75

76
77

74

12

12

3

20

33

33

46

15

69



 
© www.tritontools.com TPL180B 23/02/23 Issue B Page 2 

 

 

TPL180B TRIPLE BLADE PLANER 

 

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY 
1 N/A CORDSET EU 1 
2 N/A CORD GUARD 1 
3 N/A SCREW ST4X14 13 
4 N/A CABLE CLAMP 1 
5 273491 CAPACITOR 240V 1 
6 274797 SWITCH 240V/120V 1 

10 N/A RIGHT HANDLE 1 
11 N/A SCREW 3 
12 N/A SCREW 4 
13 N/A LEFT HANDLE 1 
14 N/A NAMEPLATE PLATE 1 
15 N/A LABLE 1 
16 N/A MAIN HOUSING 1 
17 N/A MOTOR COVER 1 
18 N/A INDUCTANCE 1 
19 N/A MOTOR HOUSING 1 
20 N/A BOLT 3 
21 834569 FIELD 240V 1 
21 231905 FIELD 110V 1 
22 N/A SCREW S14X64 2 
23 N/A AIR DEFLECTOR 1 
24 N/A SUPPORT PAD 1 
25 284584 BEARING 1 
26 280488 ARMATURE 240V 1 
26 178158 ARMATURE 110V 1 
27 285520 CARBON BRUSH (PAIR) 1 
28 N/A BRUSH LINING 2 
29 N/A SCREW 4 
30 N/A FAN COVER 1 
31 N/A BEARING WASHER 1 
32 N/A BEARING 1 
33 N/A SCREW M4X12 6 
34 N/A SPRING WASHER  2 
35 N/A SPRING WASHER 4 
36 290655 BELT PULLEY SMALL 1 
37 290751 BELT PULLEY LARGE 1 



 
© www.tritontools.com TPL180B 23/02/23 Issue B Page 3 

 

38 N/A NUT 1 
39 291430 BELT 1 
40 N/A BELT COVER 1 
41 N/A SCREW 1 
42 N/A NAME PLATE 2 
43 293561 BEARING 2PK 2 
44 295302 DRUM SET 1 
45 N/A BEARING SUPPORT 1 
46 N/A SCREW 6 
47 622378 OUTPUT DUST TUBE 1 
48 N/A SCREW M4X25 2 
49 N/A BEARING COVER 1 
50 298619 DEPTH ADJUST KNOB COVER 1 
52 N/A CUTTING DEPTH ADJUSTER 1 
53 N/A DIAL 1 
54 N/A STEEL BALL 1 
55 N/A BALL SPRING 1 
56 N/A REGULATIVE SHAFT 1 
57 N/A ADJUST SUPPORT 1 
58 N/A ADJUST SPRING 1 
59 N/A DUSTPROOF CUSHION 1 
60 306235 ADJUST PLATE 1 
61 306848 FRONT HANDLE RIGHT 1 
62 307348 FRONT HANLDE MIDDLE 1 
63 308932 FRONT HANDLE LOWER 1 
64 N/A LOCK POLE 1 
65 310351 FRONT HANDLE LEFT 1 
66 N/A WASHER 1 
67 N/A SPRING PIN 1 
68 311620 LOCK LEVER 1 
69 N/A LABEL 1 
70 N/A NAMEPLATE 1 
71 N/A AIR PLATE 1 
74 173499 VACCUM ADAPTOR 1 
75 N/A ANGLE PLATE 1 
76 315124 LOCK KNOB 2 
77 N/A LOCK SPANNER 1 
78 N/A BOLT M6 X 20 4 
79 N/A SPRING WASHER 5 
81 N/A ROLL PIN 1 
82 N/A SUPPORT BOX 1 
83 322401 SOFT START 240V 1 



 
© www.tritontools.com TPL180B 23/02/23 Issue B Page 4 

 

84 N/A ROLLER PIN 1 
85 N/A FRONT NAME PLATE 1 
86 N/A NUT M6 1 
87 N/A BOLT M4X6 1 
88 N/A HEXAGON SOCKET SCREW M5X10 5 
89 N/A FLAT WASHER  2 

N/A 928758 BLADE 3PK 1 
 




